
Total Number of Verified Family Identity Cards


630. SH. KRISHAN LAL MIDDHA, M.L.A.: Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of family identity cards verified by the Government in

Jind districts;

(b) the block wise details of the verified family identity cards in Jind District

so far; and

(c) the Municipal Council wise details of verified family identity cards in Jind

District so far?


Reply of the Chief Minister :-

(a) As on 04-03-2022, total 2,96,415 Family ID forms have been signed (by a family member of the respective families) and uploaded in Jind district. Of these, income verification has been completed for 1,40,154 families from amongst those families which had declared their income as less than Rs 1 Lakh in Parivar

Pehchan Patra database.

(b) Block wise detail is available at Annexure I

(c) Municipal Council wise detail is available at Annexure II


Annexure –I

Sr. No. Block Name Signed Family
Ids

Families whose
Income has been

verified
(self declared income
<Rs 100,000 in PPP)

1 Alewa Block 20,137 10,831

2 Jind Block 43,466 22,210

3 Julana Block 28,923 15,270

4 Narwana Block 27,785 14,092

5 Pillukhera Block 19,906 9,864

6 Safidon Block 28,229 14,087

7 Uchana Block 40,663 18,219

8 Ujhana Block 21,383 11,194

Total 2,30,492 1,15,767


Annexure – II

Sr.
No.

Municipal Council / Committee
Name

Signed
Family Ids

Families whose
Income has been

verified
(self declared income
<Rs 100,000 in PPP)

1 Jind, Municipal Council 36,475 13,138

2 Julana, Municipal Committee 3,980 2,240

3 Narwana, Municipal Committee 13,908 4,143

4 Safidon, Municipal Committee 7,744 3,097

5 Uchana, Municipal Committee 3,816 1,769

Total 65,923 24,387


lR;kfir ifjokj igpku i=ksa dh dqy la[;k

630-  MkW0 d`’.k yky fe<+k] ,e0 ,y0 ,0% D;k eq[;ea=h d`Ik;k crk,axs fd &

¼d½ than ftys esa ljdkj }kjk lR;kfir igpku i=ksa dh dqy la[;k vc rd

fdruh gS;

¼[k½ than ftys esa lR;kfir ifjokj igpku i=ksa dk vc rd [k.M&okj C;kSjk

D;k gS; rFkk

¼x½ than ftys esa lR;kfir ifjokj igpku i=ksa dk vc rd uxjifj’kn&okj
C;kSjk D;k gS\

eq[;ea=h dk mRrj %&

¼d½ ftyk than esa] 04-03-2022 rd dqy 2]96]415 ifjokj igpku i= QWkeZ
gLrk{kfjr ¼lacaf/kr ifjokjkas ds lnL; }kjk½ o viyksM gks pqds gSaA buesa ls] mu 1]40]154 ifjokjksa ds fy, vk; lR;kiu iwjk dj fy;k x;k gS ftUgksaus ifjokj igpku i= MsVkcsl esa viuh vk; dks 1 yk[k #i;s ls de
?kksf"kr fd;k FkkA

¼[k½ [k.M&okj C;kSjk vuqyXu&I esa fn;k gSA

¼x½ uxjifj’kn&okj C;kSjk vuqyXu&II esa fn;k gSA


vuqyXud–I

Øekad Cy‚d dk uke gLrk{kfjr ifjokj
igpku i=

ftu ifjokjksa dh vk;
lR;kfir gks pqdh gS

¼Lo&?kksf"kr vk; <# 100]000
ihihih esa½

1 vysok Cy‚d 20,137 10,831

2 than Cy‚d 43,466 22,210

3 tqykuk Cy‚d 28,923 15,270

4 ujokuk Cy‚d 27,785 14,092

5 fiYyw[ksM+k Cy‚d 19,906 9,864

6 lQhnksa Cy‚d 28,229 14,087

7 mpkuk Cy‚d 40,663 18,219

8 m>kuk Cy‚d 21,383 11,194

dqy 2,30,492 1,15,767


vuqyXud – II

Øekad uxj ifj"kn @ lfefr dk uke gLrk{kfjr ifjokj igpku

i=

ftu ifjokjksa dh vk;
lR;kfir gks pqdh gS

¼Lo&?kksf"kr vk; <# 100]000
ihihih esa½

1 than] uxj ifj"kn 36,475 13,138

2 tqykuk] uxjikfydk 3,980 2,240

3 ujokuk] uxjikfydk 13,908 4,143

4 lQhnksa] uxjikfydk 7,744 3,097

5 mpkuk] uxjikfydk 3,816 1,769

dqy 65,923 24,387

